Authority for the execution of the works fonning the subject of this invitation to tender is Three (03)

Months as-from the date of issuance of service note to start works.

1

I

I

L

L

4. LOTS

The works are in a S'nwle Lot.

5. ESriMATKU COST

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 13,000,000 FCFA (Thirteen Million Francs)

I 6. PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN
Participation in this invitation to tender is opened to duly legali/.ed Cameroonian based

Enterprises/Companies that fulfil the requirements of this invitation to tender and exercising in the

domain of public works who are categorised as per the 2018 public contract code and has fulfilled

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a tlrsi-rate banking

establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and recognized by COBAC

(Commission Bancaire pour I'Afrique Centrale) whose list is found in document No. 12, of the

Tender File, of an amount of 260,000 FCFA (Two Hundred and Sixty Thousand Francs). It is set

at 2 % of the estimated amount, all taxes inclusive, of the contract in accordance with the Order in

force (Prime Ministerial Order No. 093/CAB/PM of 5/11/2002). Tlie bid bond shall be addressed to

the Contracting Authority and following the conditions of the invitation to tender and shall be valid

[...]

The file may be obtained from the Fonfuka Council Main Office (General Secretarial, Door

No.210, telephone: 675 32 21 75) as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-

- Financial situation; Turnover, Financial capacit>. Access to credit or other financial
sources to the tune of 15,000,000 FCFA (Fifteen Million Francs);

Yes / No

-Planning of works; Deadline ot execution, t'roof with uAl^ITT and PERT planning Yes / No

- Presentation ofoffer; packaging, binding, clear copies etc.
Yes / No

NB; The non-compliance with any two (02) criteria out of the Seven (07) above shall cause the elimination

[...]

Le delai maximum prevu par Ie Maitre d'Ouvrage ou le Maitre d'Ouvrage Delegue pour la realisation des

travaux objet du present appel d'offres est de Trois 03 Mois.

4. ALLOTISSEMENT

Les travaux sont reunis en un seiil Lot

5. COdT PREVISIONNEL

Le cout previsionnel de I'operation a I'issue des etudes prealables est de 18,000,000 FCFA (Dix-Huit

Million De Francs) ..A

6. PARTICIPATION ET ORIGINE

La participation au present appel d'offres est ouverte aux entreprises camerounaise legalisee, Sent

eligibles les entrepreneurs Camerounais ayant Texperience en genie civil et les capacites techniques et

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission etablie par
une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et reconnue par la COBAC

(Commission Bancaire pour I'Afrique Centrale) dont la liste figure dans la piecell du DAG, prccisant

360,000 FCFA (Trois Cent SoixanteMille Francs); il est au plus egal a 2% du coutprevisionnel toutes

taxes comprises (TIC) du marche conformement a I'arrete en vigueur, (farrete du Premier Ministre No.

093/CAB/PM of 5/11/2002), adresse a I'Autorite Contractante, selon les conditions d'appel.